In January 2007, we announced the relocation of our headquarters to the city of Rishon Lezion, in the center of Israel. In addition we will
move our manufacturing and development facilities from Teradyon to the city of Yoqneam, in the North of Israel. The relocation is expected to
be completed by the end of the first quarter of 2007.

   Also, in January 2007, the Company appointed Mr. Yoav Brukner as its new Internal Auditor. Mr. Brukner, a certified public accountant,
is a partner with Brukner Ingber, CPA and is replacing Mr. Shmuel Rozenblum.

CAPITALIZATION

   The table below sets forth our condensed consolidated current liabilities and capitalization at September 30, 2006 on an actual basis and as
adjusted to give effect to the offering, assuming the offering is fully subscribed for. The amounts as adjusted reflect the gross proceeds to be
received form this rights offering. You should read the table in conjunction with the section titled �Results of Operations� herein, and with our
consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included herein.

Consolidated Capitalization
(in US thousands of dollars)

As of September 30, 2006 Actual (unaudited)
As adjusted
(unaudited)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,788 $ 7,788

Short term debt
Secured 4,254 4,254
Unsecured 4,086 4,086

Total short term debt 8,340 8,340

Long term debt
Secured 1,528 1,528
Unsecured 1,244 1,244

Total long term debt 2,772 2,772

Shareholders equity
Share capital: Ordinary Shares
 issued 6,726,061 6,554 8,410
Additional paid-in Capital 48,181 51,325
Accumulated deficit (42,881) (42,881)

Total shareholders equity $ 11,854 $ 16,854

33

Edgar Filing: BOS BETTER ONLINE SOLUTIONS LTD - Form F-1/A

 Consolidated Capitalization (in US thousands of dollars) 34

DILUTION; EFFECT OF THE RIGHTS OFFERING ON OUR OUTSTANDING
SHARES AND CONVERTIBLE SECURITIES

   Assuming that all of the rights we are distributing are exercised, we will issue an additional 2,000,000 of our ordinary shares. This would
represent an approximate 30% increase over our 6,744,798 issued and outstanding ordinary shares as of December 31, 2006.

   As of December 31, 2006, we have a principal amount of $2,574,000 in outstanding convertible notes, which are convertible into a total of